Dear Friends,

Greetings to you from the Alumni Association, College of Nursing, Wanless Hospital, Miraj .

As Chairman of College of Nursing, Building Repair & Renovation Committee, I am extremely glad to announce that on 16/03/2019 the First Phase work of Repair & Renovation of our College of Nursing building has commenced.

After following the protocol of calling for tenders/ bidders for this work and with advice and approval of the Wanless Hospital Management, we were able to allot this work to Engg. Santosh Salunkhe, Siddhi Constructions, Miraj.

Friends, herewith sharing with you information on exact nature of work and expenses for this First Phase of Repair & Renovation.

The proposed work sheet and cost is as follows;

Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		COST
01	Demolition Work	Rs.	56,880.00
02	Brick Work	Rs.	4,500.00
03	Plastering & Pointing	Rs.	27,000.00
04	Water Proofing	Rs.	56,958.75
05	Paving, Flooring & Dado	Rs.	1,22,707.84
06	Doors, Door Frame & Windows	Rs.	58,707.50
07	Iron Work	Rs.	28,080.00
08	Repair Work	Rs.	67,600.00
09	Plumbing & Sanitation	Rs.	1,23,000.00
GRAND TOTAL		Rs.	5,45,434.09

Dear friends, total funds collected through donations and fund raising till date is Rs. 9,44,250/-, making the balance at hand Rs. 3,98,816/- only after the expenditure on first phase.

This is not enough for the next phases i.e. Interior Decoration and Painting, which is going to cost Rs. 12,00,000/- (TWELVE LAKHS) approximately.

Please remember this Project in your Prayers.

Mr. Pradeep D. Ahi. P.B.B.Sc.(N) Secretary Mrs. H.W. Kadam, M.Sc.(N) Chairman,

Alumni Association Repairs & Renovation Project College of Nursing, Wanless Hospital, Miraj

## COLLEGE OF NURSING, WANLESS HOSPITAL ALUMNI MEETING, 15/03/2019 page 1



Mrs. A.R. Chopade offering prayer



Mr. B. S. Awale, Principal, CON welcoming dignitaries and members.



Mr. Nitin Chopade, General Suptd. Wanless Hospital being felicitated by Mrs. H.W.Kadam, Chairman Renovation & Repair Committee.



Mr. Pradeep Ahi , Secretary, Renovation & Repair Committee, presenting minutes of last meeting.



Mr. Anil Mohite, Incharge Engg.Dept., Wanless Hospital being felicitated by Mr. B.S.Awale.Principal. CON .



Mrs. H.W.Kadam, Chairman Renovation & Repair Committee. giving an overview of the vision.

## COLLEGE OF NURSING, WANLESS HOSPITAL ALUMNI MEETING, 15/03/2019 page 2



Mr. Anil Shirsath, Treasurer, Renovation & Repair Committee, presenting Treasurer's report.



Faculty, CON



Alumni Members



**Open Session** 

## Hi Friends,

## We greet you all in the name of the Lord Jesus Christ

Calling your kind attention to the need of funds to complete the College of Nursing building Repair & Renovation Project.

We are right now carrying out the 1<sup>st</sup> Phase of this venture i.e. "Repairs & Renovation" which includes demolition work, brick work, plastering, water proofing, paving, flooring & dado, doors & windows, iron work, plumbing & sanitation, for which the estimated expenses will be Rs. 5,45,434/- approximately. We are now left with Rs. 3,98,816/- after deducting 1<sup>st</sup> Phase amount form the Gross Total of Rs. 9,44,250/- collected as funds so far for this project.

The Alumni Association is deeply grateful to all those who donated for this cause till date. The list of donors and amounts donated is still on our website for reference (www.wanlesscollegeofnursing.org).

For the 2<sup>nd</sup> Phase of the project i.e. "Interior Decoration" for the front portion and the entrance of the College of Nursing, as well as for the 3<sup>rd</sup> Phase i.e. "Painting of Interior & Exterior" of the building, we require another Rs. 12,00,000/- approximately.

It is our earnest plea and request to our dear Alumni Association members, former students and well wishers who have not helped us so far to please extend your heart and hand of generosity by sending us your share of finance in order to bring this project to a satisfying completion.

I am certain you will not disappoint us, so please send your donations to:

Name: Miraj Medical Centre Society, Miraj. Bank : State Bank of India. Branch :Wanless Hospital Branch, Miraj A/C. No. : 34628707083 IFSC Code : SBIN0003461 MICR : 416002872 Website: <u>www.wanlesscollegeofnursing.org</u>

Mr. Anil A. Shirsat, P.B.B.Sc(N) Treasurer, Mrs. H.W. Kadam, M.Sc.(N) Chairman,

Alumni Association Repairs & Renovation Project College of Nursing, Wanless Hospital, Miraj

please Donate And Encourage Others To Donate!

www.PageBorders.net